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DEPT. NAME RM # BOX TEL. # (718) + EMAIL ADDRESS 

Anesthesiology Dr. Lisa Amendolia Lutheran 6 630-6324 lamendolia@lmcmc.com 

Anesthesiology Dr. Audree Bendo B3-348 6 270-1923 Audree.bendo@downstate.edu 

Anesthesiology Dr. James Cottrell, Chair B3-338 6 270-2331 James.cottrell@downstate.edu 

Anesthesiology Dr. Dennis Dimaculangan B3-338 6 270-2331 David.fishman@downstate.edu 

Anesthesiology Dr. Constance Hill B3-495 6 270-3765 Constance.hill@downstate.edu 

Anesthesiology Dr. Michael Mendeszoon KCHC 1233 270-1233 mendeszoon@earthlink.net 
 

Anesthesiology Dr. Rebecca Twersky B3-338 6 613-8742 Rebecca.twersky@downstate.edu 

Anesthesiology Dr. Lance Wagner Lutheran 6 630-7452 Lance.wagner@downstate.edu 

Anesthesiology Dr. Marina Svyatets B3-338 6 270-2331 Marina.svyatets@downstate.edu 

Anesthesiology Dr. Ketan Shevde UH 6 270-2677 Ketan.shevde@downstate.edu 

Anesthesiology Dr. Ivan Velickovic B3-338 6 270-1934 Ivan.velickovic@downstate.edu 

      

DEPT. NAME RM # BOX TEL. # (718) + EMAIL ADDRESS 

Dermatology Dr. Sharon Glick B8-49D 46 270-1229  

Dermatology Dr. Edward Heilman B8-49D 46 270-1229 eheilman@ameripath.com 

Dermatology Dr. Eve Lowenstein B8-849 46 270-1229 Evlow13@yahoo.com 

Dermatology Dr. Alan Shalita, Chair B8-49D 46 270-1229 Alan.shalita@downstate.edu 

Dermatology Dr. Gina Taylor B8-49D 46 270-1229 Gina.taylor@downstate.edu 

DEPT. NAME RM # BOX TEL. # (718) + EMAIL ADDRESS 

Emergency Medicine Charlene An KCH CG-27A 1228 245-2975 emmeded@downstate.edu 

Emergency Medicine Mark Silverberg  1228 245-2975 emmeded@downstate.edu 

Emergency Medicine Joel Gernshiemer  1228 245-2975 emmeded@downstate.edu 

Emergency Medicine Stephan Rinnert  1228 245-2975 emmeded@downstate.edu 

Emergency Medicine Antonia Quinn  1228 245-2975 emmeded@downstate.edu 

Emergency Medicine Claritxa Rios  1228 245-2975 emmeded@downstate.edu 

Emergency Medicine Mark Silverberg  1228 245-2975 emmeded@downstate.edu 

Emergency Medicine Eric Morley  1228 245-2975 emmeded@downstate.edu 

Emergency Medicine Sigrid Decosta  1228 245-2975 emmeded@downstate.edu 

Emergency Medicine Jay Khadpe  1228 245-2975 emmeded@downstate.edu 
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Family Practice Dr. Hannah Aghabi BSB1-115 67 270-4096 Hanna.aghabi@downstate.edu 

Family Practice Dr. Alla Akivis BSB 1-115 67 270-3267 Alla.akivis@downstate.edu 

Family Practice Dr. Leslie McCreary BSB1-115 67 270-4096 Leslie.mccrary-etuk@downstate.edu 

Family Practice Dr. Richard Crummer BSB 1-115 67 270-4192 Richard.crummer@downstate.edu 

Family Practice Dr. Margaret Donat A1-667 67 270-2546 Margaret.donat@downstate.edu 

Family Practice Dr. Eve Faber BSB 1-115 67 270-2560 Eve.faber@downstate.edu 

Family Practice Dr. Richard Sadovsky BSB 1-115 67 270-2441 Richard.sadovsky@downstate.edu 

Family Practice Dr. Pamela Sass BSB 1-115 67 270-2560 Pamela.sass@downstate.edu 

Family Practice Dr. Miriam Vincent, chair BSB 1-115 67 270-2443 Miriam.vincent@downstate.edu 

Family Practice Dr. Gloria Mtomboti BSB 1-115 67 270-3267 Gloria.mtomboti@downstate.edu 

Family Practice Dr. Sabrina Wyllie 840 Lefferts Ave. 67 493-0300 Sabrina.wyllie@downstate.edu 

Family Practice Dr. Marcia Edmond 840 Lefferts Ave. 67 493-0300 Marcia.edmond@downstate.edu 

DEPT. NAME RM # BOX TEL. # (718) + EMAIL ADDRESS 

Medicine Dr. Jeanne Macrae    Jeanne.macrae@downstate.edu 

Medicine Dr. Barbara Delano UH A1-572 84 270-2425 Barbara.delano@downstate.edu 

Medicine Dr. Eli Friedman UH B6-321 52 270-1584 Eli.friedman@downstate.edu. 

Medicine Dr. Donald Gerber UH B6-484 42 270-1455 Donald.gerber@downstate.edu 

Medicine Dr. Rauno Joks UH B6-42 42 270-2156 Rauno.joks@downstate.edu 

Medicine Dr. MaryAnn Banerji    
 

MaryAnn.banerji@downstate.edu 

 

DEPT. NAME RM # BOX TEL. # (718) + EMAIL ADDRESS 

Neurology Dr. Brian Anziska A1-650 1213 270-2502 Brian.anziska@downstate.edu 

Neurology Dr. Joan Cracco B4-330 118 270-2035 Joan.cracco@downstate.edu 

Neurology Dr. Radha Giridharan B4-476 118 270-2042 Radha.giridharan@downstate.edu 

Neurology Dr. Lisa Merlin A6-15 29 270-3957 Lisa.merlin@downstate.edu 

Neurology Dr. Yaacov Anziska   270-3215 yaacov.anziska@downstate.edu 

Neurology Dr. Helen Valsamis A6-345 1213 270-4232/2768 Helen.valsamis@downstate.edu 
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Neurosurgery Dr. Sundeep Mangla B7-514 1189 270-4141 Sundeep.mangla@downstate.edu 

Neurosurgery Dr. Ali Sadr  B7-341 1189 270-4141 Ali.sadr@downstate.edu 

Neurosurgery Dr. Mark Thompson B7-341 1189 270-4141 Mark.thompson@downstate.edu 

Neurosurgery Dr. Ethan Benardete B7-513 1189 270-4335 Ethan.benardete@downstate.edu 

Neurosurgery Dr. Nicholas Post B7-513 1189 270-4335 Nicholas.post@downstate.edu 

Neurosurgery Dr. Rene Kotzen B7-341 1189 270-4141 Rene.kotzen@downstate.edu 

DEPT. NAME RM # BOX TEL. # (718) + EMAIL ADDRESS 

OB/GYN Dr. Ovadia Abulafia, chair B3-352 24 270-2057 Ovadia.abulafia@downstate.edu 

OB/GYN Dr. Nagaraj Gabbur B3-486 24 270-2076 Nagaraj.gabbur@downstate.edu 

DEPT. NAME RM # BOX TEL. # (718) + EMAIL ADDRESS 

Ophthalmology Dr. Ashima Kumar B7-302 58 270-1961 Ashima.kumar@downstate.edu 

Ophthalmology Dr. E. Clifford Lazzaro B7-302 58 270-1961 niccliff@aol.com 

Ophthalmology Dr. Douglas Lazzaro B7-302+KCHC Ebldg., 
8th Fl. 

58 245-5460 Douglas.lazzaro@downstate.edu 

DEPT. NAME RM # BOX TEL. # (718) + EMAIL ADDRESS 

Orthopedic Surgery Dr. William Urban, Chair  B7-308 30 270-2179 orthosurg@downstate.edu 

Orthopedic Surgery Dr. Carl Paulino, Associate Director B7-308 30 270-2179 orthosurg@downstate.edu 

DEPT. NAME RM # BOX TEL. # (718) + EMAIL ADDRESS 

Otolaryngology Dr. Frank Lucente B7-101 126 270-1638 lucente@aol.com 

Otolaryngology Dr. Nira Goldstein  B7-327 126 270-1638 Nira.goldstein@downstate.edu 

Otolaryngology Dr. Sydney Butts B7-520  126 270-1638 sydbutts@yahoo.com 

Otolaryngology 
 

Dr. Richard Rosenfeld, Chair B7-516 126 270-1638 richrosenfeld@msn.com 

DEPT. NAME RM # BOX TEL. # (718) + EMAIL ADDRESS 

Pathology Dr. Peter Howanitz BSB4-11 25 270-4522 Peter.howanitz@downstate.edu 

Pathology Dr. Suzanne Mirra, Chair BSB4-5 25 270-1291 Suzanne.mirra@downstate.edu 

Pathology Dr. Jenny Libien BSB4-27 25 270-6304 Jenny.libien@downstate.edu 

Pathology Dr. Jonathan Somma  UH A2-411 37 270-1667 Jonathan.Somma@downstate.edu 
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Pediatrics Dr. Margaret Clark-Golden 1-86A 49 270-4793 Margaret.golden@downstate.edu 

Pediatrics Dr. Stanley Fisher, Chair B4-467 49 270-1911 Stanley.fisher@downstate.edu 

Pediatrics Dr. Paul Harris B4-348 49 270-1866 Paul.harris@downstate.edu 

Pediatrics Dr. Robert Karp A1-738 49 245-4357 Robert.karp@downstate.edu 

Pediatrics Dr. Morris Schoenenman  49 270-2532 schoeneman@downstate.edu 

Pediatrics Dr. Amy Suss KCH B-1032 49 245-3016 Amy.suss@dowstate.edu 

Pediatrics Dr. Stephen Wadowski A4-474 49 270-2592 wadowski@downstate.edu 

Pediatrics Dr. Elka Jacobson-Dickman B4-468 49 270-1697 Jacobson-dickman@downstate.edu 

Pediatrics Dr. Laura Dattner B4-470 49 270-7587 Laura.dattner@downstate.edu 

Pediatrics Dr. Christina Guillen B4-340 49 270-3274 Christina.guillen@downstate.edu 

Pediatrics Dr. Laura Bruno B4-339 49 270-4560 Laura.bruno@downstate.edu 

Pediatrics Dr. Simon Rabinowitz B4-348 49 370-1647 Simon.rabinowitz@downstate.edu 

Pediatrics Dr. Steven Schwarz B4-474 49 270-8968 Steven.schwarz@downstate.edu 

Pediatrics Dr. Jacob Aranda B4-327 49 270-3092 Jacob.aranda@downstate.edu 

DEPT. NAME RM # BOX TEL. # (718) + EMAIL ADDRESS 

PhysMedicine & Rehabilitation Dr. Tsai Chao AB-452 30 270-4083 Tsai.chao@downstate.edu 

PhysMedicine & Rehabilitation Dr. Paul Pipia 440 Lenox 2R 30 270-8128 Paul.pipia@downstate.edu 

DEPT. NAME RM # BOX TEL. # (718) + EMAIL ADDRESS 

Psychiatry Dr. Stephen Goldfinger    Stephen.goldfinger@downstate.edu 

DEPT. NAME RM # BOX TEL. # (718) + EMAIL ADDRESS 

Radiation Oncology Dr. Kwang Choi AB-369 1211 270-2182 Kwang.choi@downstate.edu 

Radiation Oncology Dr. Marvin Rotman, chair ALL 1-369 1211 270-2181 Marvin.rotman@downstate.edu 

Radiation Oncology Dr. Alan Schulsinger AB-369 1211 270-1593 alanschulsinger@aol.com 

Radiation Oncology Dr. Peter Han ALL 1-369 1211 270-1593 Peter.han@downstate.edu 

DEPT. NAME RM # BOX TEL. # (718) + EMAIL ADDRESS 

Radiology Dr. Claire Hanley B2-316 KCH45 270-1603 Claire.hanley@downstate.edu 

Radiology Dr. Jaya Nath B2-316 1198 270-1603 Jaya.nath@downstate.edu 

Radiology Dr. Steven Ostrow B2-38 1198 270-2915 Steven.ostrow@downstate.edu 

Radiology Dr. Woo Choi B2-316 1198 270-1603 Woo.choi@downstate.edu 

Radiology Dr. Srinivas Kolla B2-316 1198 245-1603 Srinivas.kolla@downstate.edu 
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Surgery Dr. Joshua Burack B8-312 40 270-1981 Joshua.burack@downstate.edu 

Surgery Dr. Dale Distant B8-331 40 270-2212/1898 Dale.distant@downstate.edu 

Surgery Dr. Lisa Dresner B8-302 40 270-1953 Lisa.dresner@downstate.edu 

Surgery Dr. Thomas Weber BVAH 40 630-3706 Thomas.weber@downstate.edu 

Surgery Dr. Jon Kirwin KCH-B 40 270-1035 Jon.kirwin@downstate.edu 

Surgery Dr. Vinay Tak UH B8-312 40 270-1981 Vinay.tak@downstate.edu 

Surgery Dr. John Kral B8-302 40 270-1955 John.kral@downstate.edu 

Surgery Dr. Theopilus Lewis KCH-B 40 270-2155 Theopilus.lewis@downstate.edu 

Surgery Dr. Patricia O’Neill C3211-KCH 40 245-4686 paoneill@pol.net 

Surgery Dr. Kevin Tehrani UH B8-340 40 270-1973 Kevin.tehrani@downstate.edu 

Surgery Dr. Carina Biggs C3211-KCH 40 245-4686  

Surgery Dr. Alexander Schwartzman B8-515 40 270-2981 Alex.schwartzman@downstate.edu 

Surgery Dr. Robert Schulze C3211-KCH 40 245-4686 Robert.schulze@downstate.edu 

Surgery Dr. Nicolas Shorter C3211-KCH 40 270-1386 Nicholas.shorter@downstate.edu 

Surgery Dr. Nabil Sumrani B7-519 40 270-1434 Nabil.sumrani@downstate.edu 

Surgery Dr. Hueldine Webb BVAH 40 630-3706  

Surgery Dr. Eugene Garrow B8-317 40 270-1986 Eugene.garrow@downstate.edu 

Surgery Dr. Michael Bernstein B8-302 40 270-1421 Michael.bernstein@downstate.edu 

Surgery Dr. Antonio Alfonso, Chair B8-340 40 270-1421 Antonio.alfonso@downstate.edu 

Surgery Dr. Gainosuke Sugiyama B8-340 40 270-1973 Gainosuke.sugiyama@downstate.edu 

DEPT. NAME RM # BOX TEL. # (718) + EMAIL ADDRESS 

Urology Dr. Jeffrey Weiss B4-204 79 270-1732 Jeffrey.weiss@downstate.edu 

Urology Dr. Brian McNeil B4-204 79 270-4447 brian.mcneil@downstate.edu 

Urology Dr. Jeffrey Schiff B4-204 79 270-5110 Jeffrey.schiff@downstate.edu 

 


